

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit No. 21/2023
Old Title Suit No. 131/2017
CNR. NO:WBSP18-000100-2023

Order No. 04
08.12.2023

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration recovery of
damages valued at Rs.1,72,48,652/-
(Rs.500-for declaration,
Rs.1,72,48,152/- for damages.

And
In the matter of:
M/S Rescon (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.
In the matter of:
Macneill Engineering Ltd.

O R D E R E D

The record is put up today by a put up petition on behalf of the defendant. Copy served.

Written statement and statement of truth have been filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy served.

Defendant does not file any acceptance petition of the Written statement.

Todate **10.01.2024 at 10:30 to 11:00 a.m** for ex parte argument of the suit.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram